
Page 1 to 16

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/031441-2025 

Contract

Skills Bootcamp - Wave 6, Round 1 - Category 18,
Bespoke/Niche Training

Hull City Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-031441
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-034083  
Published 11 June 2025, 10:32am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Hull City Council

The Guildhall, Alfred Gelder Street

Hull

HU1 2AA

Contact

Joe Scarfe

Email

joe.scarfe@hullcc.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/031441-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/031441-2025
mailto:joe.scarfe@hullcc.gov.uk


Page 2 to 16

UKE11 - Kingston upon Hull, City of

National registration number

168524345

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.hull.gov.uk/

Buyer's address

https://uk.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/104102

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

EXTLINK
EXTLINK


Page 3 to 16

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Skills Bootcamp - Wave 6, Round 1 - Category 18, Bespoke/Niche Training

Reference number

RG240225

II.1.2) Main CPV code

80000000 - Education and training services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Hull City Council (The Authority) has appointed a number of suppliers to provide Skills
Bootcamps for multiple lots. The tender is a further competition consisting of a one stage
process. The contract is anticipated to commence 1st May 2025 ending by 31st March
2026. The Authority has estimated the value of the Services for this category to be a total
of £544,750. The estimated value is given in good faith to assist tenderers in making their
submissions, it should not be interpreted as an undertaking to purchase any goods,
services or works to any particular value by the Authority and does not form part of the
Contract.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £544,750

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Lot 30 - Leadership and Management



Page 4 to 16

Lot No

1

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

80000000 - Education and training services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKE11 - Kingston upon Hull, City of

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Hull City Council (The Authority) has appointed a number of suppliers to provide Skills
Bootcamps for multiple lots. The tender is a further competition consisting of a one stage
process. The contract is anticipated to commence 1st May 2025 ending by 31st March
2026. The Authority has estimated the value of the Services for this lot to be a total of
£200,000. The estimated value is given in good faith to assist tenderers in making their
submissions, it should not be interpreted as an undertaking to purchase any goods,
services or works to any particular value by the Authority and does not form part of the
Contract.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 70

Price - Weighting: 30 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Lot 31 - Carbon Management for Business



Page 5 to 16

Lot No

2

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

80000000 - Education and training services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKE11 - Kingston upon Hull, City of

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Hull City Council (The Authority) has appointed a number of suppliers to provide Skills
Bootcamps for multiple lots. The tender is a further competition consisting of a one stage
process. The contract is anticipated to commence 1st May 2025 ending by 31st March
2026. The Authority has estimated the value of the Services for this lot to be a total of
£78,750. The estimated value is given in good faith to assist tenderers in making their
submissions, it should not be interpreted as an undertaking to purchase any goods,
services or works to any particular value by the Authority and does not form part of the
Contract.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 70

Price - Weighting: 30 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Lot 32 - Finance AAT



Page 6 to 16

Lot No

3

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

80000000 - Education and training services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKE11 - Kingston upon Hull, City of

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Hull City Council (The Authority) has appointed a number of suppliers to provide Skills
Bootcamps for multiple lots. The tender is a further competition consisting of a one stage
process. The contract is anticipated to commence 1st May 2025 ending by 31st March
2026. The Authority has estimated the value of the Services for this lot to be a total of
£120,000. The estimated value is given in good faith to assist tenderers in making their
submissions, it should not be interpreted as an undertaking to purchase any goods,
services or works to any particular value by the Authority and does not form part of the
Contract.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 70

Price - Weighting: 30 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Lot 33 - Import and Export



Page 7 to 16

Lot No

4

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

80000000 - Education and training services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKE11 - Kingston upon Hull, City of

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Hull City Council (The Authority) has appointed a number of suppliers to provide Skills
Bootcamps for multiple lots. The tender is a further competition consisting of a one stage
process. The contract is anticipated to commence 1st May 2025 ending by 31st March
2026. The Authority has estimated the value of the Services for this lot to be a total of
£146,000. The estimated value is given in good faith to assist tenderers in making their
submissions, it should not be interpreted as an undertaking to purchase any goods,
services or works to any particular value by the Authority and does not form part of the
Contract.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 70

Price - Weighting: 30 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 8 to 16

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Restricted procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2025/S 000-028371

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

1

Title

Lot 30 - Leadership and Management

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 April 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 3 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 3 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

/Notice/028371-2025


Page 9 to 16

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Enterprise4all (North West) Limited

SUITE 313 DAISYFIELD MILL, APPLEBY STREET, BLACKBURN

BLACKBURN

BB1 3BL

Email

malin@enterprise4all.co.uk

Telephone

+44 1254693999

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD41 - Blackburn with Darwen

National registration number

08482524

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £120,000

mailto:malin@enterprise4all.co.uk


Page 10 to 16

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

2

Title

Lot 31 - Carbon Management for Business

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 April 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

University of Hull - Faculty of Business, Law & Politics

University of Hull, Business School

Hull

HU6 7RX

Email

j.bishop@hull.ac.uk

Telephone

+44 1482463743

mailto:j.bishop@hull.ac.uk


Page 11 to 16

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE11 - Kingston upon Hull, City of

National registration number

03714387

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £78,750

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

3

Title

Lot 32 - Finance AAT

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 April 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 1 



Page 12 to 16

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Future Connect Training and Recruitment Ltd 

4th Floor Office Suite, Lawford House, 4 Albert Place , Finchley Central

London

N3 1QA

Email

umar.tariq@fctraining.org

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI - London

National registration number

298834535

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £120,000

mailto:umar.tariq@fctraining.org


Page 13 to 16

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

4

Title

Lot 33 - Import and Export

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 April 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

HULL AND HUMBER CHAMBER OF COMMERCE INDUSTRY AND SHIPPING

34-38 Beverley Road

Hull

HU3 1YE

Email

l.holt@hull-humber-chamber.co.uk

Telephone

+44 1482324976

mailto:l.holt@hull-humber-chamber.co.uk


Page 14 to 16

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE11 - Kingston upon Hull, City of

National registration number

168184831

Internet address

http://www.hull-humber-chamber.co.uk

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £146,000

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

2

Title

Lot 30 - Leadership and Management

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 April 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

http://www.hull-humber-chamber.co.uk


Page 15 to 16

Number of tenders received: 3 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 3 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

University of Hull - Faculty of Business, Law & Politics

University of Hull, Business School

Hull

HU6 7RX

Email

j.bishop@hull.ac.uk

Telephone

+44 1482463743

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE11 - Kingston upon Hull, City of

National registration number

03714387

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £80,000

mailto:j.bishop@hull.ac.uk


Page 16 to 16

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Town Clerk

Hull

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-12-08T19:26:22+0000
	TCPDF




